



Freedom of Information Request FOI1674

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please could you supply answers to the following questions:

1. As of 31st August 2019 how many social worker posts do you have in :
 - a. Children's Social Care?
 - b. Adults Social Care?

For Adults Social Care how many social worker posts are:

- a. Core funded?
- b. Funded by Better Care Fund?

Please provide information as the number of social workers.

2. How many social worker posts were deleted between 1st April - 31st August 2019 in
 - a. Children's Social Care ?
 - b. Adults Social Care?

For adult social care how many of these posts were

- a. Core funded?
- b. Funded by the Better Care Fund?

Please provide information as the number of social worker.

3. How many social worker posts will be deleted between 1st September 2019 - 31st March 2020?
 - a. Children's Social Care?
 - b. Adults Social Care ?

For adult social care how many of these posts were

- a. Core funded?
- b. Funded by the Better Care Fund?

Please provide information as the number of social workers.

4. As of 31st August 2019, how many social worker posts are currently 'frozen' / empty and not being recruited to?
 - a. Children's Social Care?
 - b. Adults Social Care?

Submitted on 02/09/19.

Response:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please could you supply answers to the following questions:

1. As of 31st August 2019 how many social worker posts do you have in :



- a. Children's Social Care? **80**
- b. Adults Social Care? **97**

For Adults Social Care how many social worker posts are:

- a. Core funded? **97**
- b. Funded by Better Care Fund? **N/A - Better Care Fund is used to support 7 day working for Social Work and is not tied to specific posts.**

Please provide information as the number of social workers.

- 2. How many social worker posts were deleted between 1st April - 31st August 2019 in
 - a. Children's Social Care ? **none**
 - b. Adults Social Care? **none**

For adult social care how many of these posts were

- a. Core funded? **n/a**
- b. Funded by the Better Care Fund? **n/a**

Please provide information as the number of social worker.

- 3. How many social worker posts will be deleted between 1st September 2019 - 31st March 2020?
 - a. Children's Social Care? **none**
 - b. Adults Social Care ? **none**

For adult social care how many of these posts were

- a. Core funded? **N/A**
- b. Funded by the Better Care Fund? **N/A**

Please provide information as the number of social workers.

- 4. As of 31st August 2019, how many social worker posts are currently 'frozen' / empty and not being recruited to?
 - a. Children's Social Care? **none**
 - b. Adults Social Care? **none**